| Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/05)  OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)   | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC<br>United States Patent and Trademark Office   |
|---|---|
| RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  |   |
| TRADEMARKS ONLY   |   |
| To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.  |   |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): TSS Dupont Holdings, Inc.  | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  No  Name: Sardelli Tutvaafi wall  |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: Rhode Island ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) ☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes X No.  3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) | Internal Address:  Street Address: 195 Dufon+ Drive  City: Providence  State: Rhrde Island  Country: QSA Zip: 02907 - 3100  Association Citizenship  General Partnership Citizenship  Limited Partnership Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship  Kother Company Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  | d identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  1, 542, 445  |
| C. Identification or Description of Trademost/A/ and Eller  | Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No  |
| C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  |   |
| 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Victoria Ellio+  | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:   |
| Internal Address:   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00   |
| Street Address: 132 Sands Point Drive   | Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  |
| city: Tierra Verde  | 8. Payment Information:   |
| State: FL Zip: 33715  Phone Number: 727 865 - 1865  | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 560 7 Expiration Date 12/06   |
| Fax Number: 208 988 - 3912  | b. Deposit Account Number   |
| Email Address: <u>Velliot@ tampa bay.rr.ca</u>  | Authorized User Name  |
| 9. Signature: nChry   | 5/5/05  |
| Victoria J. Ellipt  | Date  |
| Name of Person Signing  | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:   |
| Documents to be recorded (Including course should be found to found to Carry and some   |   |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 356-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1459, Alexandria, VA 22313-1459

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003111 FRAME: 0962

12/20/04 MON 14:47 FAX 1 401 429 2173

SARDELLI INT'L

Ø 005

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, TSS DUPONT HOLDINGS, INC., a corporation of the State of Rhode Island (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the mark listed below which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the Canadian Trademarks Office:

Mark:

ZZ

U.S. Registration No.:

1,542,445

**U.S. Registration Date:** 

June 6, 1989

Canadian Registration No.:

TMA361677

Canadian Registration Date:

October 27, 1989

WHEREAS, SARDELLI INTERNATIONAL LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Rhode Island, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said mark and said registration thereof.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the registration thereof, and all rights to damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of said mark or injury to said goodwill, and the right to sue for and recover the same in the Assignee's own name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed to be effective as of the 30th day of December 2003.

Dupont

TSS Holdings, Inc.

Sardelli International LLC

Title: Authorized Signatory

TRADEMARK REEL: 003111 FRAME: 0963

RECORDED: 05/05/2005